








1962 SYRACUSE HIGH SCHOOL 
SENIOR CLASS 

SYRACUSE, INDIANA 



COME WITH US 

CLASS MOTTO: 

"DESERVE SUCCESS AND 

YOU SHALL COMMAND IT" 

2 



AS WE TURN . 

. . . back the pages of time. Enjoy once 

more the events, good and bad, of the 

• • 

past year. Relive once again that suspese ­

filled ball game, that wonderful, romantic 

night we danced till dawn. Recall the 

fellowship we shared as we journeyed 

through one more year . For some it was 

our last, for others the beginning of a 

wonderful new experience. Pause to look 

back, but only for a moment- -the future 

stands before us. 

3 



CO TENTS 
ADMINISTRATION .............. 5 
FACULTY ........................ 8 
SEN I 0 RS . . . . . . . . . . . . . : . . . . . . . . . . 11 
UNDER CLASS EN .............. 23 
ACTIVITIES ..................... 3 3 
ATHLETICS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 55 
INDEX ......................... 69 
ADVER TIS EM NT .............. 71 
MEM 0 RIES ...................... 80 

4 





SCHOOL BOARD 

L to R.: Dr. Robert A. Craig, Member, Ronald V. Kramer, Sec., James C. Stucky, Pres., Charles W. Kroh, 
Vice Pres., J. D. Shewmon, Treas., Lewis S. Immel, Supt. 

Lewis S. Immel 
Superintendent 

6 

AD MINIS 

_j 

Evelyn Fawley--Secretary 



TRATION 

Jean Koher--Secrctary 

PRINCIPALS 

Sylvester E. Amsler 
Principal 

7 

Paul H. Moore 
Assistant Pnncipal 

Guidance Counselor 



FACULTY 

JANICE BAUMGARTNER 
Ball State, B.S. 
Home Economics 

ROLLIN CUTTER 
Butler University, B.S . 
Biology, Health, 
Physical Education, 
Coach (Basketball. Track 

CHARLES DAVIES 
Purdue University, B.S. 
Science, Mathematics 

RICHARD EDWARDS 
Purdue University, B.S., M.S. 
Agriculture, Science 

PHILIP FAWLEY 
Manchester College, B.S. 
English, Commercial, 
Drama Director 

DAVID C. HOWARD 
Ball State, A.B. 
Social Studies, 
English 

8 



FACULTY 

JAMES LENTZ 
Ball State, B.S. 
Band, Chorus, 
Commercial 

LOREN LONGENBAUGH 
Indiana Central, B.S. 
Social Studies, 
Junior High Athletics 

GARETH MEEK 
Ball State, B.S. 
Mathematics, 
Coach (X-country, 
Freshmen, Golf) 

MICHAEL NEFF 
Manchester College, B.S. 
Science, Mathematics 

FR~IS RICHARDS 
Indiana State, B.S., M.S. 
Industrial Arts 

MARY B. RIGDON 
Western College 
for Women, B.A. 
English, Latin 

9 



FACULTY 

SHIRLEY TALMADGE 
Flora Stone Mather 
College, B.A. 
Art, Physical 
Education 

ELDO UMMEL 
Manchester College, B.S., 
Indiana University, M.S., 
Commercial, Assistant 
Basketball Coach, Baseball 

MAX ELLEN WAGNER 
Ball State, B.S. 
English, French 

MARY WHITEMAN 
Indiana University, A.B. 
Library, Audio Visual 
Coordinator, Annual 
Advisor 

MARY AUCE WITSAMAN 
Indiana University, B.S. 
Purdue, M.S. 
English 

ROBERT L. YODER 
Goshen College, A.B. 
Spanish, Social Studies 

10 

..,;..·.....,... 

'::y-..:, 

{ . ~ ~· ~ 
~ 



SENIORS 



RICHARD LOWELL BIT "ER 
Academic 

Activities: Band 1,2,3,4; Science Club 3,4; Class 
Play 3; Basketball 1,2; Baseball 1,2,3,4; Track 1, 
2; Pep Band 4. 

SHERRIE EILEEN BROWN 
General 

Activities: Chorus 1,2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Pep 
Club 1,4; Librarian 3,4. 

BUR TO . DALE BUTT 
General 

Activities: F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; 4-H 1,2,3,4; Indus­
trial Arts Club 4. 

RICHARD CLYDE COMBS 
Academic 

Activities: appanee H.S. 1; Annual Staff 4; 
Band 2,3,4; Tri-M 3,4; National Honor Society 
2,3,4; F.T.A. 4; Science Club 3,4; Pep Club 3; 
Class Play 3; Class Vice-President 4; Student 
Council 4; Golf 4; Pep Band 4. 

SENIORS 

GEORGE FRANKLIN COX 
Academic 

Activities: Band 1,2,3,4; National Honor Society 
2,3,4. 

FREDERICK CHARLES CREWS 
General 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Art 4 . 

12 



OF 1962 

ROBERT CROUMLICH II 
Academic 

Activities: Goshen H.S. 1,2,3; Science Club 4. 

RENEE LUE CROW 
Academic 

Activities: F.T.A. 2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Science 
Club 3,4; Pep Club 1,4. 

JOHN FRANCIS DE .TON 
Academic 

Activities: ·ational Honor Society 3,4; F.F.A. 
1,2; Science Club 4; Class Vice President 3; 
Baseball 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track 1,2, 
3,4; Volleyball 1,2,3,4. 

CAROLYN SUE DISHER 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Band 1,2,3,4; F.T.A. 
2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Pep Club 1,4. 

DEE ANNA DISHER 
General 

Activities: Band 1,2,3; Chorus 1,2; G.A.A. 1; 
Pep Club 1,2; Class Play 3; Librarian 3. 

BARBARA JOAN EDGAR 
General 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Chorus 1,2,4; G.A.A. 
1,2,3,4; Librarian 3,4; Spanish Club 4. 

13 



FANNY DIANNE ELLIS 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; National Honor So­
ciety 2,3,<1; F.T.A. 3,4; Science Club 3,4; Pep 
Club 4; Class Play Production 3; Secretary­
Treasurer 1; Vice President 2; Secretary 4; 
Student Council 2; Audio Visual 3,4; Spanish 
Club 4. 

JAMES DOUGLAS FELTS 
General 

Activities: Chorus 1,2; Basketball 1,2,3,4; 
Track 1,2; Cross Country 1,2,3,4; Volleyball 2. 

JOHN GARY FISHER 
Academic 

Activities: Science Club 3 ,4; Track 1,2; Cross 
Country 1,2,3,4; Basketball 1. 

ROGER EUGENE FLEISCHAUER 
General 

Activities: Band 1 ,2; Industrial Arts Club 4. 

14 

PAUL EUGENE CARD 
General 

Activities: Chorus 4; Audio Visual 4. 

JANICE MARIE GILBERT 
General 

Activities: Art 1,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3; Pep Club 1,4. 



JOYCEIDAL~HAPNER 

General 
Activities: Art 1; G.A.A. 112,3; Pep Club 1,4. 

JERRY GALE HICKMAN 
General 

Activities: Audio Visual 2,3,4; Industrial Arts 
Club 4. 

JACQUELINE KAY JESSUP 
General 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Chorus 2,4; F.T.A. 
3,4; G.A.A. 2,3; Pep Club 4; Class Play 3; 
Librarian 2,3; Freshman Cheerleader 1. 

ZELMA MAY KILMER 
General 

Activities: Band 1,2; Art 1,2; G.A.A. 1 12,3,4; 
Pep Club 1,4. 

HAROLD LAMAR KITSON JR. 
General 

Activities: Audio Visual 1,2 1 3,4; Industrial Arts 
Club 4. 

RICHARD LLOYD KOWALLIK 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 
1,2,3,4; Tri-M 3 14; F.T.A. 2,3; Science Club 31 

4; Class Play 3; Audio Visual 1,2; Track 1,2,3 1 

4; Cross Country 112 1314; Basketball 1 12; Pep 
Band 4. 

15 



RONALD VINCENT KRAMER 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Band 1 ,2; 3 ,4; Chorus 
1,2,3,4; F.T.A. 2,3,4; Science Club 3,4; Base­
ball 1,4; Cross Country 2; Basketball 1,2; Pep 
Band 4. 

JOHN DOUGLAS LANTZ 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Band 1,2; Chorus 1, 
2,3,4; ational Honor Society 2,3,4; Science 
Club 3,4; Play Production 3; Class President 2; 
Student Council 2; Audio-Visual 1; Baseball 1, 
2,3,4; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track 1,2,3,4; Volley­
ball 1,2,3,4; Spanish Club 4. 

SALLY ANN MABIE 
General 

Activities: Art 1,2,4; Pep Club 1,4. 

THOMAS JOE MARTI 

CLASS 
COLORS: Academic 

Activities: Cromwell 1; Annual Staff 4; Band 
2,3,4; Chorus 2,3,4; Tri-M 3,4; National Honor 
Society 2,3,4; 4-H 2; Science Club 3,4; Class 
Play 3; Speech Festival 3; Class President 3,4; 
Student Council 3,4; Golf 3; Spanish Club 4; 
Pep Band 4. 

MARILYN KAY MAR TIN 
Academic 

Activities: Ft. Wayne North Side H.S. 2; Annual 
Staff 4; Chorus 4; Art 1,4; F.T.A. 3,4; G.A.A. 
1,3,4; Science Club 3,4; Pep Club 1,4; Student 
Council 1,3. 

THOMAS RICHARD McCLINTIC 
Business 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 
1,2,3,4; Tri-M 3,4; Pep Club 3; Track 4; Pep 
Band 4. 

16 



DONAW JAMES McCULLOCH 
General 

Activities: Play Production 3; Basketball 1; Cross 
Country 1,2; Student Manager 3; Industrial Arts 
Club 4. 

TERRY LEE McDONAill 
Academic 

Activities: Audio Visual 1,2,3,4; Cross Country 
1; Industrial Arts Club 4. 

DENNISON RORY MILLER 
Academic 

Activities : Art 1,2. 

GOLD AND 
WHITE 

D lANA GALE MILLER 
Genera l 

Activities: Chorus 4; Art 1,2,3,4; G .A.A. 1,2,3; 
l>ep Club 4. 

MICHELE SUE MILLER 
Academi c 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Art 1; F.T.A. 2,3,4; 
G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Science Club 3,4; Pep Club 1, 
4; Cheerleader 1,2,3,4; Class Play 3. 

MARY PATRICIA MOCK 
General 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Pep Club 1. 

17 



SHARO JEAN ORDMAN 
General 

Activities: Twirler 1,2; Drum Majorette 3,4; 
Art 1,2; Tri-M 4; G.A.A. 1,2,3; Pep Club 1,4; 
Class Play 3; Spanish Club 4. 

JACKSO DEAN RIDINGS, JR. 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Art 1,2; Science 
Club 3; Audio Visual 1; Manager 2; Track 3,4; 
Cross Country 2,3,4; Basketball 1,2. 

EARL LA VON ROBERTS 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; National Honor So­
ciety 3,4; F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; 4-H 1,2,3,4; Science 
Club 3,4; Class Play 3; Basketball 1. 

LARRY MASON ROE 
Academic 

Activities: Art 1 ,2. 

SHARO KAY RONDOT 
Business 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Pep 
Club 1,4; Class Play 3; Speech Festival 3; Li­
brarian 2,3,4. 

DONALD MASON SCARBEARY 
Academic 

Activities: Band 1,2; Science Club 4; Audio 
Visual 1,2; Basketball 1,2,3,4; Track 3,4; Vol­
leyball 2,3,4. 

18 



CAROL SUE SCOTT 
Business 

Activities: Rock Creek 1,2; Annual Staff 4; 
Band 3,4; Chorus 4; Pep Club 4; Student Council 
4. 

JANE LYNNE SEARFOSS 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 
1,2,3,4; Art 1; Tri-M 3,4; National Honor So­
ciety 2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Science Club 3,4; 
Pep Club 4; Christmas Play 1; Class Play 3; Pep 
Band 4. 

TERRY LEW SHAW 
General 

Activities: Ligonier 1; Industrial Arts Club 4. 

ROGER MIL TON SHUDER 
General 

Activities: Band 1,2; F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; 4-H 3,4; 
Basketball 1; Industrial Arts Club 4. 

SHARON ROBERTA SMITH 
General 

Activities: Band 1,2; G.A.A. 1,2; Pep Club 1,4; 
Play Prompter 3. 

RICHARD LEE STANFIELD 
General 

Activities: Audio Visual 3 ,4; Industrial Arts 
Club 4. 

19 



DAVID BOYD STRIEBY 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 
1; Art 1; Class Play 3; Audio Visual 2,3,4; Indus­
trial Arts Club 4. 

lARRY RAY SWEDARSKY 
General 

Activities: Chorus 1. 

JANET WUISE SWENSON 
General 

Activities: Chorus 3,4; Art 1; F.T.A. 2,3; 
G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Pep Club 1,4; Class Play 3. 

MARY JILL THORNBURG 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Art 1,2; National 
Honor Society 2,3,4; F.T.A. 2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2; 
Science Club 3; Pep Club 1,4; Class Play 3; 
Speech Festival 3; Freshman Cheerleader 1; 
Spanish Club 4. 

CLASS 
FLOWER: 

JAMES ROBERT WARNER 
Academic 

Activities: Band 1; Speech Festival 1. 

BETTY JOAN WILSON 
Business 

Activities: F.T.A. 4; G.A.A. 1,2. 

20 



ROSE 
YELLOW 

STEPHEN FREDERICK WILLIAMS 
Academic 

Activities: Chorus 2,3,4; F.T.A. 2,3; Science 
Club 3,4; Class President 1; Student Council 1; 
Audio-Visual 1,2; Track 1,2,3,4; Basketball 2,3, 
4; Cross-Country 2,3,4; Industrial Arts Club 4. 

lARRY ELllOT WILSON 
Academic 

Activities: Band 1,2,3,4; Science Club 3,4; 
Pep Club 3; Class Play 3; Track 2,3; Cross­
Country 3,4; Pep Band 4. 

REBECCA ANN YODER 
Academic 

Activities: Annual Staff 4; Chorus 4; National 
Honor Society 2,3,4; F.T.A. 3,4; Science Club 
3; Pep Club 4; Class Play 3; Speech Fest1val 3; 
Secretary-Treasurer 2,3; Treasurer 4. 

STEPHAN EUGENE YODER 
Academic 

Activities: Band 1,2,3,4; Chorus 1,2,3,4; Art 
1,2; Tri-M 3,4; F.T.A. 2,3,4; Science Club 3,4; 
Audio-Visual 1,2; Golf 3,4; Basketball 1,2; 
Spanish Club 4; Pep Band 4. 

BARBARA LYNN ZALLY 
Academic 

Activities: Highland Park H.S., Illinois 1,2,3; 
F.T.A. 4; G.A.A. 4; Science Club 4. 

21 



Cutie Pie 

Lazy drummer! ! 

Peek--a--boo 

Before !'iter 

Attack! 

The twins Our illustrious senior officers 

Y STORE and SYRACUSE DAIRY UEEN 



~ 

-
~ l 

I\ 

CLASSES 



JUNIORS 

FIRST ROW: L to R: M. Storms--Pres., R. Richey--Vice-Pres., V. 
Firestone --Sec., S. Fosbring--Treas., K. Nordman--St. Council, A. Bauer, 
M. Bechtold, C. Brown; SECOND ROW: S. Burson, S. Bushong, T. Butt, 
V. Cecil, P. Charters, C. Conn, M. Cook, T. Coy; THIRD ROW: B. Cripe, 
S. Crow, A. Druckamiller, E. Duy, J. Fawley, M. Firestone, J. Fisher, R. 
Fisher; FOURTH ROW: C. Ganshorn, M. Graf, P. Hasse, J. Howard, J. 
Insley, C. Jones, J. Jones, M. Jones; FIFTH ROW: S. Karcsh, D. Kerlin, 

P. Kinder, J. Kirkdorfer, C. Koser, S. LeCount, S. Levernier, L. Longenbaugh; SIXTH ROW: R. Miller, 
P. Money, R. Peters, J. Pifer, J. Pilcher, J. Popenfoose, M. Price, L. Robertson; SEVENTH ROW: R. 
Roe, T. Schrock, R. Simon, N. Sloan, S. Smith, T. Smith, J. Stefanski, S. Whitehead; EIGHTH ROW: 
D. Yoder, S. Yoder. 

Compliments of SYRACUSE-WAWASEE JOURNAL 

24 



SOPHOMORES 

FIRST ROW: L toR: K. Martin--Pres., D. Ridings--Vice-Pres., D. Buhrt--Sec.-Treas., A. Vanderford 
--St. Council, P. Appenzeller, R. B ugher, G. Beauchamp, S. Bender; SECOND ROW: J. Boger, P. 
Bornman, J. Brazel, P. Brewer, Y. Busscher, J. Byler, S. Carlson, R. Coy; THIRD ROW: D. Dreher, R. 
Ellis, C. Fleischauer, S. Grady, J. Hapner, M. Hartman, J. Hasse, J. Hibschman; FOURTH ROW: C. 
Hostetler, S. Huber, D. Jones, P. Kline, T. Kramer, B. Newcomer, D. Nicolai, R. Niles; FIFTH ROW: 
S. Plymale, G. Price, L. Price, M. Roddie, S. Rogers, V. Schacht, J. Searfoss, S. Speer; SIXTH ROW: 
L. Spurling, J. Stetler, R. Stiver, J. Stoelting, S. Strieby, C. Stuckman, J. Stucky, J. Thornburg; 
SEVENTH ROW: M Wagner, G. Wiles, C. Wogoman, J. Zimmerman. 

Compliments of BYLER MOTERS 

25 



FRESHMEN 

FIRST ROW: L to R: B. Cripe--Pres., P. 
Firestone--Vice-Pres., R. Firestone--Sec.­
Treas., C. Wells--St. Council, B. Arnold, G. 
Bauer, G. Brown, M Brown; SECOND ROW: 
B. Bushong, R. Bushong, K. Butt, S. Butt, T. 
Butt, J. Byrd, J. Cecil, T. Clayton; THIRD 
ROW: B. Cripe, J. Edgar, B. Fisher, S. Gaff, B. 

Galloway, P. Graves, F. Green, F. Hann; FOURTH ROW: J. Hess, B. Johnson, D. Jones, L. Jones, M 
Juday, M. Kimes, A. Kowallik, J. Lantz; FIFTH ROW: L. Lea, E. Line, G. Lung, D. Maynard, C. Mc­
Donald, B. Miller, P. Mullins, R. Otis; SIXTH ROW: B. Peterson, L. Pilcher, L. Pittman, N. Plank, S. 
Richmond, D. Ritter, R. Robinson, S. Sellers; SEVENTH ROW: G. Smith, L. Smith, R. SmithS. Smith, 
J. Spitler, R. Stiffler, D. Vale, R. Warner; EIGHTH ROW: T. Webb, S. Whiteman, K. Willard, G. 
Wolfinger. 

Compliments of WM. T. JONES REAL EST ATE and INSURANCE 



APS 

Our Support ! ! ! 

They've got that "Eleven O'clock Droop." 

Hey!! 

Mr. and Mrs. America? 

Bashful? 

Watch the birdie. 

Nice try. 

Time out for Wheaties. 

Who's tickling who? 
Marry me or I'll throw it. 

Ah Gee!! 

Compliments of HIRE ELECTRIC and APPLIANCE and KELL'S GARAGE, INC. 



SNAPS 

Compliments of BUDGET LOANS and SYRACUSE LUMBER CO. CONN AND BUHR T 



SNAPS 

Final touches 

The knowledge rack 
I'm a typist! 

December 8, 1961 

A door anyone? 

Cool, men, cool 

Seems to be an error. 

Au Revoir! 

I'd be ashamed, too! 

Loafers! 
Another paperback? 

Compliments of SYRACUSE QUALITY PRINTERS and UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY 



EIGHTH GRADE 

FRONT ROW: L to R: S. Searfoss--Pres., J. Wilson--Vice-Pres., M. Richey--Sec., J. Yoder--Treas., 
L. Biller, T. Brock, M. Brower, R. Brown; SECOND ROW: J. Bryan, M. Buhrt, M. Bushong, R. Bushong, 
D. Carpenter, D. Chokey, B. Cripe, R. Crouch; THIRD ROW: D. Darr, J. Davis, K. Dorsey, T. Duy, H. 
flstrod, J. Eppley, B. Folger, T. Ganshorn; FOURTH ROW: P. Godfrey, D. Hale, L. Harrington, M. 
Henning, R. Hostetter, C. Hulley, M. Immel, M. Kern; FIFTH ROW: S. Kern, C. Kistler, L. Kitson, L. 
Kline, V. Kline, C. Koher, E. Koher, C. Lamb; SIXTH ROW: M. LaWrence, J. Line, M. Lindley, J. 
Longenbaugh, J. Mauzy, D. McKibben, L. McMillan, D. Mench; SEVENTH ROW: M. Meredith, C. 
Mikel, C. Mock, L. Mock, P. Mock, K. Niles, J. Poynter, F. Rensberger. 

Compliments of STURM and DILLARD GRAVEL COMPANY 

30 



EIGHTH GRADE 

FIRST ROW: L to R: J. Richards, J. Roberts, T . Rookstool, J. Schoeff, W. Schrock, L. Simon, C. 
Smith, R. Smith; SECOND ROW: R. Stahley, P. Stanfield, G. Stanger, R. Stiver, B. Strieby, D. 
Tatman, S. Traster, R. VanSickle; THIRD ROW: T. White, J. Wiggs, B. Wolfinger, R. Workman, S. 
Yoder. 

SEVENTH GRADE 

FIRST ROW: L. to R: J. Kramer--Pres., A. 
Gaff--Vice-Pres., D. Money--Sec.-Treas., W. 
Appenzeller, C. Atwood, J. Auer, A. Avery, W. 
Bailey; SECOND ROW: J. Bartman, S. 
Baumgartner, B. Bauer, J. Benson, J. Brown, J. 
Buhrt, C. Busch, N. Butt; 11-IIRD ROW: R. 
Carlson, P. Coburn, D. Coy, T. Cripe. 

Compliments of AERO MFG. CORP. 

31 



SEVENTH GRADE 

FIRST ROW: L to R: N. Crow, D. Darr, B. Fisher, J. Frederick, P. Fry, K. Fuller, K. Galloway, M 
Galloway; SECOND ROW: A. Gilbert, M. Gordon, T. Griffith, B. Hall, L. Hastings, A. Holloway, S. 
Hoover, K. Juday; THIRD ROW: N. Karacheneew, D. Keirn, P. Kerlin, R. Kern, S. Kitson, R. Kyle, 
S. Laughlin, B. Liniger; FOURTH ROW: M. Martin, T. Mast, H. McDonald, B. McNamara, P. New­
comer, K. Niles, R. Penick, R. Pilcher; FIFTH ROW: S. Price, S. Rensberger, S. Rensberger, G. 
Rhoades, A. Sapen, J. Sawyer, S. Sawyer, R. Searfoss; SIXTH ROW: C. Sloan, B. Smith, D. Smith, 
J. Spitler, B. Stoelting, J. Thornburg, T. Thornburg, T. Vanette; SEVENTH ROW; S. Wagner, R. Webb, 
D. Wells, K. Welty, C. Wiggs, C. Wright, C. Xanders, T. Yeager. 

Compliments of LIBERTY COACH COMPANY, INC. 

32 



ACTIVITIES 



TIMET ABLE 1961-62 

eptember 5: First Day of School 
October 2: Coujty Baseball Tourney 
October 5: County Cros ' Country 

0 tober 14: Purdue Band Day 
0 tober 20: Junior Class Play 

0 tober 21: P. T. A. Carnival 
0 tober 24: H1gh -..hool Career t\ight 

October 26-27: I. . T . A. Meeting 
0 tober 31: Halloween Parade 

r\ovember 3: First Basketball Game 
·ovember 12: County Music Fe::.tival 

'ovember 23-24: Thanksgiving Vacation 
'ovember 29: 4-H Achievement 1 ight 
December 17: High School Christmas Musical 

December 21: Christmas Vacation Bzgins 
January 10-13: County Ba ketb.3.ll Tourney 

January 27: District Piano and Vo al Contest 
February 3: District Instrumental Contest 
February 16: Final BasketbJ.ll Game 
February 17: State Solo and Ensemble Contest 
February 21-24: Sectional Basketball Tourney 
February 27: Spelling Bee 
March 1: Athletic Banquet 

March ational Math Contest 
March 16 : Speech Festival 

Mar h 23-24: Science Fair 
March 24: Band and Chorus Contest 

'' 5 IJ 

March 24 : Indiana High School Achievement Tests 
April 6 : Senior Cla · Play 

-

- ''11'/J~ 

April 20-24: Easter Vacation 
April 28 : High School Achievement Finals 
May l: Spring Music Festival 

May 4: County Track Meet 
May ll: Senior High Dance 

May 12: Junior High Party 
May 13-17: Senior Class Trip 

May 19: Junior-Senior Prom 
1ay 24-25: Exam 

34 

May 27: Baccalaureate 
May 2 : Commencement 



HONOR ROLL 
v ALEDICTORIAL T • • • • • • • 

SALUTATORIA T ••••••• 

GIRLS' STATE REPRESEI\TATIVE 
BOYS' STATE REPRESE 'TATIVE . 
SCIE 1CE AWARD ....... . 
MOST VALUABLE PLAYER (Basketball) 
FREE THROW TROPHY ..... . 
MOST VALUABLE PLAYER (Baseball) 
CROSS cou 1TRY AWARD 
TRACK AWARD (1961) ..... . 

MUSIC 

George Cox 
Thoma 11artin 
Jane Searfoss 
David Stricby 

. George Cox 
John Lantz 
Francis Denton 
Francis Denton 
Danny Jones 
William Duckwall 

DISTRICT I 
SUPERIOR 

STRUME 1TAL A 'D VOCAL CO 'TEST 

Betty Cripe 
James Stefanski 
Tom McClintic 
Mike Buhrt 
Beth Ann Miller 
Dick Combs 
Steve Yoder 
R. T. Searfoss 
John Kramer 
Rosemary Bushong 
Jayne Poynter 

ancy Plank 
Jane Searfoss 
Dick Bitner 
Dick Kowallik 
Larry Wilson 
Patricia Mullins 
Ken Martin 
Mary Barb Immel 
Mary K. Bushong 
Joan Buhrt 
Steve Butt 
Mary Kimes 
Toni Butt 

EXCELLE T GOOD 
Sally Yoder 
Mary Jo Firestone 
Vicki Cecil 
Jane Searfoss 
Sandy Speer 
Judy Stucky 
James Stefanski 
Vona Schacht 
Cheryl Jones 
Ken Martin 
Bruce Cripe 
David Hale 
Pam Combs 
Shirley Whitehead 
Vicki Firestone 
Stan Smith 
Linda Smith 
Pat Appenzeller 
Jane Cecil 

ancy Plank 
Karen Fuller 
Betty Cripe 
George Cox 
Paul Brev.er 
Kathy Dorsey 
Jane Stoelting 

STATE I 'STRUMEl 1TAL, VOCAL SOLO, A 10 E 'SEMBLE COi 1TEST 
SUPERIOR EXCELLE T EXCELLE 1T 
Beth Ann Miller 

laney Plank 
Rosemary Bushong 
Jayne Poynter 
Steve Yoder 
Steve Butt 
Dick Combs 

Jane Searfoss 
Patricia Mullins 
Tom McClintic 
Dick Kowallik 
Dick Bitner 
Larry Wilson 
Ken Martin 

35 

Steve Yoder 
Mary Kimes 
Toni Butt 
Dick Combs 
Beth Ann Miller 
James Stefanski 



STUDENT COUNCIL 

FRONT ROW: L. to R: T. Martin, J. Kramer, C. Wells, P. Firestone, B. Cripe; SECOND ROW: S. Scott, S. 
Searfoss, R. Richey, K. Martin, K. Nordman; THIRD ROW: M. Storms, D. Ridings, D. Combs, Mr. Moore, 
Sponsor. 

Looking things over. 

Committee Action! 

Compliments of AMERICAN INDUSTRIES 

36 



NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 

FRONT ROW: L to R: M. Graf, B. Yoder, S. LeCount, T. Martin, M. Storms, Mr. Amsler, Sponsor, J. Fisher; 
SECOND ROW: D. Ellis, V. Firestone, J. Thornburg, D. Combs, S. Fosbrink, S. Karesh, J. Searfoss; THIRD 
ROW: R. Richey, F. Denton, J. Stefanski, A. Bauer, G. Cox, J. Lantz, S. Yoder, D. Yoder, E. Roberts. 

Compliments of KETERING INSURANCE SERVICE 
CRIS KOHER, Agent 

37 



TRI-M 

FRONT ROW: L to R: Mr. Lentz, Sponsor, J. Searfoss, V. Firestone, S. Whitehead, M. Firestone, T. Martin, D. 
Kowallik. SECOND ROW: S. Nordman, D. Combs, L. Robertson, J. Stefanski, S. Yoder, T. McClintic, K. Nord­
man. 

My zipper 
is stuck! 

Compliments of WAWASEE BOWL 

38 



ANNUAL STAFF 

FRONT ROW: L toR: J. Searfoss, J. Jessup, M. Miller, B. Yoder, D. Ellis, S. Rondot, J. Thornburg. SECOND 
ROW: Mrs. Whiteman, Sponsor, B. Edgar, S. Scott, D. Strieby, D. Combs, F. Crews, C. Disher, P. Mock. THIRD 
ROW: T. Martin, J. Ridings, M. Martin, J. Lantz, T. McClintic, D. Kowallik, E. Roberts. 

"Mr. Productwn" 

Beat those ivories 

Compliments of THE MILFORD MAIL 
Under the Editor's supervision 

39 



SCIENCE CLUB 

FRONT ROW: L to R: Mr. Neff, Sponsor, J. Searfoss, M. Miller, D. Combs, D. Ellis, J. Lantz, R. Crow, M 
Graf, Mr. Davies, Sponsor. SECOND ROW: S. Karesh, S. Fosbrink, G. Fisher, S. Speer, R. Bitner, B. Zally, M. 
Bechtold, V. Schacht. THIRD ROW: M. Storms, E. Roberts, L Wilson, S. Williams, Y. Busscher, J. Ridings, R. 
Kramer, S. Bushong, T. Martin. FOURTH ROW: B. Cripe, D. Yoder, S. Yoder, J. Stefanski, F. Denton, D. 
Scarbeary, R. Croumlick, D. Kowallik, M. Martin, J. Howard. 

Presenting the GRAND CHAMPION 

Congratulations to the runners-up 

Compliments of SYRACUSE RUBBER PRODUCTS COMPANY 

40 



F.T.A. 

FRONT ROW: L to R: D. Ellis, B. Yoder, M Miller, R. Crow, M. Martin, C. Disher, J. Jessup, S. Whitehead. 
SECOND ROW: T. Butt, M. Graf, C. Ganshorn, S. Karesh, J. Thornburg, D. Dreher, J. Stucky, J. Wilson, S. Ben­
der, Mrs. Whiteman, Sponsor. THIRD ROW: S. Fosbrink, K. Nordman, C. Hostetler, B. Stiver, S. Yoder, B. Cripe, 
D. Combs, L. Robertson, J. Pilcher. 

Our prized male members! 

Fearless leaders? 

Compliments of COCA-COlA BOTTUNG CO. 



F.F.A. 

FRONT ROW: L to R: S. Bushong, B. Butt, E. Roberts, J. Popenfoose, R. Shuder, J. Hibschman; SECOND ROW: 
G. Smith, B. Bushong, Mr. Edwards, Sponsor, D. Jones, F. Green, R. Stiffler. 

Let's talk it over ! 

Compliments of NICOLAI MACHINE SHOP 

42 

Keep those records straight! 



BOYS' 4-H 

FRONT ROW: L toR: Mr. Edwards, Sponsor, J. Roberts, T. Yeager, E. Roberts, B. Butt, J. Popenfoose; SECOND 
ROW: D. Coy, R. Kern, J. Brown, B. Bushong, M. Brower, M. Buhrt, R. Stiffler; THIRD ROW: F. Green, R. 
Workman, R. Shuder, P. Brewer, S. Bushong, G. Stanger, C. Busch, G. Smith. 

GIRLS' 4-H 

FRONT ROW: L to R: P. Coburn, A. Gaff, J. Bryan, K. Juday, G. Rhoads, N. Butt, Mrs. Baumgartner, Sponsor; 
SECOND ROW: C. Wiggs, K. Fuller, J. Benson, S. Wogoman, A. Arlie, J. Buhrt, J. Eppley; THIRD ROW: T. 
Butt, S. Yoder, R. Smith, S. Kern, S. Kitson, P. Graves, M. Immel, D. Lawrence, FOURTH ROW: P. Mullins, 
S. Gaff, P. Firestone, R. Bushong, K. Nordman, S. Shafer, M. Bushong, L. Kitson. 

Compliments of STIEFEL FEED COMPANY, INC. 
43 



SPANISH CLUB 

FRONT ROW: L to R: Mr. Yoder, Sponsor, J. Fisher, T. Kramer, J. Thornburg, K. Nordman, B. Stiver, V. 
Cecil, S. Nordman. SECOND ROW: S. Whitehead, C. Ganshorn, J. Stucky, M. Firestone, D. Ellis, S. Carlson, 
V. Schacht, L Longenbaugh. THIRD ROW: S. Levernier, D. Kerfin, T. Byler, F. Crews, P. Bornman, B. Edgar, 
M. Bechtold, L Pittman, S. LeCount, N. Sloan. FOURTH ROW: J. Pilcher, Y. Busscher, T. Webb, K. Martin, 
J. Lantz, D. Jones, S. Yoder, T. Martin, B. Cripe, L Robertson. 

Ole! 

Have you been 
brushing regularly? 

Which one is Cinderella? 

Compliments of KEN HARKLESS WA WASEE BOAT COMPANY 



LIBRARIANS 

FRONT ROW: L toR: L Longenbaugh, M. Meredith, S. Whitehead. SECOND 
ROW: S. Brown, S. Rondot, B. Edgar, J. Insley, T. Butt. 

AUDIO-VISUAL OPERATORS 

FRONT ROW: L toR: P. Card, D. Strieby. SECOND ROW: L Price, J. 
Edgar, H. Kitson, T. McDonald. THIRD ROW: S. Whiteman, D. Maynard, P. 
Charters, C. McDonald, T. Schrock. 

Compliments of ARNOlD'S GROCERY 



INDUSTRIAL ARTS CLUB 

FRONT ROW: L to R: D. McCulloch, S. Yoder, S. Williams, T. McDonald, S. Crow, D. Jones, B. Firestone. 
SECOND ROW: J. Edgar, P. Charters, B. Johnson, R. Robertson, G. Wiles, D. Maynard, R. Warner, D. Buhrt, 
J. Hess, G. Lung. THIRD ROW: C. McDonald, C. Stuckman, C. Wogoman, M. Jones, T. Smith, D. Strieby, L. 
Spurling, J. Pifer, K. Butt, J. Searfoss. FOURTH ROW: R. Shuder, H. Kitson, S. Whiteman, A. Druckamiller, T. 
Shaw, R. Fleischauer, B. Butt, L. Price, J. Hickman, M. Wagner. FIFTH ROW: D. Jamison, J. Hapner, Mr. 
Richards, Sponsor, D. Ridings, R. Niles. 

Bob Cummings? The car doctor? Careful! 

Complim(.J"ts of THORNBURG DRUG COMPANY 

46 



SENIOR- G.A.A. -JUNIOR 

FRONT ROW: L to R: J. Stoelting, C. Disher, S. LeCount, M. Firestone, B. Stiver, J. Searfoss, S. Fosbrink, S. 
Bender. SECOND ROW: T. Butt, R. Crow, D. Miller, M. Graf, J. Fisher, D. Nicolai, M. Miller, S. Whitehead, 
V. Schacht. THIRD ROW: C. Ganshorn, S. Grady, S. Rogers, D. Dreher, S. Karesh, J. Stucky, V. Firestone, S. 
Rondot, S. Lcvernier, E. Duy. FOURTH ROW: M. Roddie, B. Zally, B. Edgar, C. Jones, D. Kerfin, M. Bechtold, 
S. Plymale, K. Nordman, J. Fawley, C. Brown, S. Brown. FIFTH ROW: C. Hostetler, L Robertson, Z. Kilmer, 
B. Cripe, J. Swenson, S. Burson, M. Martin, Y. Busscher, S. Speer, J. Byler. 

FRONT ROW: L to R: V. Kline, D. Carpenter, J. Bryan, C. Hulley, R. Crouch, B. Cripe, C. Mikel, L Smith, G. 
Rhoads, C. Smith, Mrs. Talmadge, Sponsor. SECOND ROW: J. Epply, M. Meredith, J. Cecil, J. Wiggs, M. 
Immel, J. Schoeff, L Harrington, N. Plank, J. Line, B. Wolfinger, T. White. THIRD ROW: K. iles, B. Fisher 
A. Kowallik, E. Line, S. Yoder, L Pilcher, J. Spitler, M. Kimes, C. Wells, T. Duy, C. Biller. FOURTH ROW: 
P. Graves, L Kitson, E. Koher, M. Bushong, D. Ritter, C. Kistler, S. Traster, S. Shafer, M. Richey, K. Dorsey, S. 
Kern. FIFTH ROW: C. Mock, G. Bauer, M. Juday, D. Lindley, J. Poynter, R. Bushong, S. Searfoss, B. Miller, S. 
Gaff, J. Lantz, P. Firestone. 

47 



JUNIOR PLAY CLASS OF ((63'' 

FRONT ROW: L to R: K. Nordman, M. Firestone, T. Butt, V. Firestone, S. Whitehead. SECOND ROW: J. 
Pilcher, M. Bechtold, J. Fawley, C. Jones, B. Cripe, S. Fosbrink. THIRD ROW: A. Druckamiller, M. Jones, J. 
Fisher, E. Duy, R. Richey, A. Bauer. FOURTH ROW: B. Fisher, S. Bushong, D. Yoder, J. Stefanski, M. Storms. 
FIFTH ROW: L. Robertson, Mr. Fawley, Director. 

Quiet backstage! 

You can tell me, Dino. 

Compliments of FOO AND FAYE RESTAURANT 

48 

Stop it! 



SENIOR PLAY - CLASS OF 

FRONT ROW: L to R: J. Hibschman, D. Caskey. SECOND ROW: P. Hummel, G. Price, S. Searfoss, S. Fire­
stone, B. Brouwer, T. Firestone. THIRD ROW: S. Swenson, D. Metzger, C. Kitson, B. LeCount. FOURTH ROW: 
D. Lung, C. Alfrey, Mr. Fawley, Director, D. Cobbum. 

Whot hoppened? 

"Oh, my dear" 

Compliments of BURKHOLDER'S DRUGS 

49 

Don't guess 
so hard! 



BAND 

/ 

FRO T ROW: L toR: M. Firestone, J. Stefanski, T. Martin, L I..ongenbaugh, M. Juday. SECOND ROW: V. 
Firestone, S. Smith, S. Whitehead, P. Appenzeller, C. Disher, P. Mullins, B. Peterson, T. Butt. THIRD ROW: B. 
Miller, N. Plank, L. Smith, R. Bushong, A. Kowallik, J. Cecil, S. Bushong, T. McClintic, K. Martin, D. Kowallik, 
R. Kramer. FOURTH ROW: Mr. Lentz, Director, S. Butt, S. Yoder, D. Combs, D. Strieby, D. Jones. 

MAJORETTES 

L to R: J. Bryan, S. Traster, S. Nordman, K. Nordman, T. Butt. 

Compliments of G&W FOOD PRODUCTS CORP. 



BAND 

FRONT ROW: L toR: L Pilcher, V. Cecil, S. Bender, S. Speer, L Robertson. SECOND ROW: J. Pilcher, J. 
Stoelting, P. Firestone, T. Kramer, P. Brewer, G. Cox, J. Lantz, K. Dorsey. THIRD ROW: R. Richey, J. Stetler, 
M. Brown, C. Koser, J. Hibschman, J. Searfoss, D. McKibben, J. Wilson, B. VanSickle, R. Bitner. FOURTH 
ROW: L Wilson, M. Wagner, D. Coy, R. Warner, T. Clayton, B. Cripe, S. Scott, M. Kimes. 

JR. HIGH BAND 

Compliments of GAMBLE'S HARDWARE and McCLINTIC INSURANCE 



CHORUS 

FIRST ROW: J. Cecil, D. Miller, V. Schacht, B. Yoder, J. Searfoss, C. Ganshorn, N. Plank, V. Cecil, J. Fisher; 
SECOND ROW: R. Miller, J. Stucky, M. Firestone, S. Rogers, P. Mullins, J. Pilcher, S. Karesh, S. Grady, E. 
Duy, J. Jessup, M. Bechtold; 1HIRD ROW: B. Edgar, S. Brown, C. Jones, M Cook, S. Scott, J. Swenson, M. 
Martin, J. Jones, L. Robertson, J. Fawley, P. Card; FOURTH ROW: A. Druckamiller, T. Martin, D. Kowallik, 
D. Yoder, J. Felts, J. Lantz, S. Burson, T. McClintic, S. Yoder, S. Williams, R. Kramer. 

Director in action ! 

Sing it girls! 

Another band spectacular ! 

Compliments of KLINK'S SUPER MARKET 

52 



NEWS STAFF 

FRONT ROW: L toR: Mrs. Rigdon, Sponsor, T. Martin; SECOND ROW: S. Speer, G. Bauer, M. Storms, L. 
Robertson; THIRD ROW: K. Nordman, S. Fosbrink, J. Stefanski. 

The newstaff, with its editors, proofreaders, and reporters, attempted to report 
quickly and accurately the school events. These events were of interest to the stu­
dents as well as to their parents. 

Reporters, elected by their respective clubs and classes, were "on their own" 
to supply articles of newsworthy interest. Tom Martin, senior reporter, wrote 
weekly features on the activities of his class. Jim Stefanski authored weekly items on 
the juniors. The sophomore and freshman reporters, Sandy Speer and Geri Bauer, 
also had regular columns. Kay 1ordman reported on the student council and the 
Spanish club. Dianne Ellis, a senior, wrote the feature article, "Senior in the 

ews," which spotlighted a different senior each week. 
Mrs. Rigdon was the faculty advisor for the staff with Mike Storms as editor. 

Also helping were proof readers from Mrs. Rigdon's 11-A junior English class and 
typists from Mr. Ummel's class who prepared the copy. 

Many other students and faculty members also contribued articles of interest 
throughout the year. 

Compliments of ANNABELLE'S with ROSE JEWELRY 

53 





ATHLETICS 



BASEBALL 

FRONT ROW: L to R: R. Bitner, M. Jones, J. Kirkdorfer, T. Kramer, D. Buhrt, R. Smith. SECOND ROW: R. 
Simon, S. Bushong, P. Brewer, J. Zimmerman, J. Thornburg, S. Smith. THIRD ROW: Coach Ummel, A. Druck­
amiller, F. Denton, J. Lantz, P. Money, R. Kramer, T. Coy, Student Manager. 

SCHEDULE SYRACUSE OPPONENT 

Milford ..... 14 . 0 
Sidney . . . . . 20 16 
Leesburg . . . . 11 . 6 
Claypool . . . . . 18 . . 2 
Atwood . . . . . 15 . . 3 
Beaver Darn . . . 18 0 
North Webster .. 8 7 
Pierceton ..... 5 6 

Won 7 Lost 1 

Compliments of OID AND NEW SHOP 
and 

AUER'S SERVICE 



CROSS COUNTRY 

FRONT ROW: L toR: L Wilson, G. Fisher, S. Yoder, D. Jones, F. Hann, Student Manager. SECOND ROW: R. 
Richey, L. Jones, R. Niles, K. Martin, J. Ridings, P. Bornman. THIRD ROW: Coach Meek, S. Williams, S. 
Crow, D. Ridings, J. Felts, D. Kowallik. 

Just a little 
bit farther! 

SCHEDULE 

SCHEDULE SYRACUSE OPP. 

South Bend 
Riley . . 43 

Bremen. . 45 
Goshen . . 46 
Manchester . 3 4 
Warsaw. . 48 
Pierceton . . 35 
Wakarusa. . 15 
Millersburg . 22 
Ligonier .... 30 
Atwood .... 21 
Leesburg . . . 21 

County Tourney 2nd place 
Won 4 Lost 7 

. 16 

. 17 
.15 
.24 
. 15 
. 23 
. 46 
. 33 

25 
70 
41 

Help! Find my contacts! 

Compliments of VILlAGE CLEANERS AND lAUNDRY SERVICE 



YEL 

Jim 1962 

Don 1962 

Compliments of SPORTSMAN CENTER 

LOW 

Steve 1962 

Steve 1963 

Basketball Schedule 
Pierceton 
Middlebury 
Leesburg 
New Paris 
Mentone 
Atwood 
Warsaw 
Concord 
Albion 
Claypool 
County Tourney 
Claypool 
Etna Green 
North Webster 
Cromwell 
Ligonier 
North Manchester 
Wolf Lake 
Avilla 
Milford 
Sectional Tourney 
Milford 
Warsaw 
Record 



JAC KETS 

We They 
60 57 
55 46 
67 35 
32 60 
65 71 
68 56 
63 78 
42 70 
72 91 
72 53 
54 56 
65 73 
52 42 
60 57 
61 79 
68 70 
71 50 
64 48 
51 50 
83 64 
63 68 

Won 11 Lost 10 

Coach Cutter 

Compliments of HOUSE OF HARTER, Goshen, Ind. 



SPORT SHOTS 

Lee Calhoun--Bill Duckwall 

Compliments of SYRACUSE IRON & METAL & JUNK BUYERS 

60 



CHEER BLOCK 

That-a-way! 
The blocks! 

Everybody yell! 

Yeah-rah-Joncs! 
Rah! Rah! 

Compliments of A-W ROOT BEER DRIVE-IN, WAWASU. MOTEL 



VARSITY BASKETBALL 

FRONT ROW: L to R: R. Stiffler , Student Manager. SECOND ROW: S. Williams, F. Denton, R. Simon, M. 
Jones, A. Druckamiller, R. Robinson, Student Manager. THIRD ROW: R. Richey, J. Felts, D. Scarbeary, J. 
Lantz, S. Crow, Coach Cutter. 

CHEERLEADERS 

L to R: Michele Miller, Mary Jo Firestone, Sherry Burson. 

Compliments of STATE BANK OF SYRACUSE 



((B'' TEAM 

FRONT ROW: L toR: T. Smith, D. Jones, M. Wagner, T. Kramer. SECOND ROW: J. Zimmerman, R. Niles, 
P. Brewer, P. Bornman, J. Thornburg. THIRD ROW: Coach Ummel, T. Coy, J. Hapner, D. Coy, D. Ridings. 

CHEERLEADERS 

L to R: Susan Bender, Vona Schacht, Shirley Whitehead. 

Compliments of MARISE'S TOW AND LAKE SHOP 



FRESHMAN BASKETBALL 

FRONT ROW: L to R: R. Stiffler, student manager, R. Robison, student manager, B. Cripe, S. Smith; SECOND 
ROW: J. Byrd, G. Smith, B. Bushong, M. Brown, R . Smith; THIRD ROW: F. Hann, K. Willard, T. Clayton, L. 
Jones, B. Cripe, K. Butt. 

CHEERLEADERS 

Judy Lantz, Mary Jo Juday, Geri Bauer 

Compliments of B&K ROOT BEER STAND 



GOLF 

FRONT ROW: L to R: G. Boger, T. Kramer, R. Peters, T. Schrock; SECOND 
ROW: T. Martin, D. Buhrt, R. Ellis, S. Carlson, D. Ridings, Coach Meek. 

Syracuse. L Manchester . . . W 

Syracuse w Laketon L 

Syracuse L Milford ..... W 

Syracuse w Ligonier . . . . L 

Compliments of HARRIS FUNERAL HOME 
and 

WAWASEE VILLAGE HARDWARE 

65 



TRACK 

FRONT ROW: L to R: D. Jones, C. Stuckman, S. Yoder, L. Wilson, M. Jones, T. Smith, P. Bornman, J. 
Brazel, W. Duckwall. SECOND ROW: P. Brewer, R. Richey, B. Drudge, T. Michaels, P. Kinder, S. Crow, J. 
Pifer, J. Rinker. THIRD ROW: R. Bornman, A. Druckamiller, R. Simon, P. Money, C. Crow, T. Firestone, 
F. Denton, D. Kowallik, C. Folger. FOURTH ROW: S. Williams, T. Coy, D. Scarbeary, J. Ridings, B. Le­
Count, T. Duckwall, C. Alfrey, J. Lantz. 

SCHWULE 
Syracuse--78; Manchester--31. 
Syracuse--59; Albion--53 1/3; Rome City--44 2/3. 
Syracuse --98; Sidney--31; Claypool--B. 
Syracuse--52; Ligonier--45; Avilla--38. 
Syracuse--112; orth Webster--19. 
Syracuse- -68; Milford- -48. 
Syracuse--89 1/2; Leesburg--35; North Webster--21. 
Syracuse--57; Sidney--62; Atwood--37; orth 

Webster- -26. 
Syracuse--48 2/3; Pierceton--45; South Whitley- -

42 1/3. 

Oak Hill Relays--4th place finish in Class B. 
Kosciusko County Track Meet--2nd place. 
Columbia City Rclays--3rd place finish. 

66 



JR. HIGH BASKETBALL 

FRONT ROW: L to R: B. Appenzeller, K. Welty, T. Griffith, M. Buhrt, W. Bailey, J. Roberts, D. Coy, J. Kramer, 
B. Niles. SECOND ROW: R. Brown, T. Thornburg, B. Pilcher, R. Hostetter, B. Bauer, R. Smith, M. Galloway, J. 
Thornburg, T. Ganshorn, R. Kern, Coach l.ongenbaugh. THIRD ROW: R. Searfoss, D. Tatman, M. Gordon, D. 
Hale, R. Penick, C. Bush, L. Simon, R. Folger, S. Baumgartner, B. Carlson, P. Stanfield, S. Wagner. FOURTH 
ROW: A. Avery, L. Kline, R. Stiver, J. l.ongenbaugh, A. Holloway, M. Kern, D. McKibben, F. Rensberger, R. 
Bushong, J. Wilson, J. Yoder, R. Workman. 

JR. HIGH BASEBALL 

FRONT ROW: L to R: B. Appenzeller, K. Welty, M. Buhrt, R. Kern, W. Bailey, J. Kramer, B. Niles. SECOND 
ROW: B. Pilcher, R. Hostetter, D. Wells, D. Tatman, B. Bauer, R. Smith, T. Brock, Coach l.ongenbaugh. 
THIRD ROW: S. Wagner, P. Stanfield, B. Penick, L Simon, R. Folger, B. Carlson, M. Gordon. FOURTH ROW: 
T. Thornburg, J. Sawyer, J. Wilson, F. Rensberger, D. McKibben, J. l.ongenbaugh, R. Stiver, R. Searfoss. 

67 



JR. HIGH TRACK 

FRONT ROW: L toR: B. Appenzeller, J. Kramer, D. Coy, R. Webb, R. Kern, T. Griffith, B. Niles. SECOND 
ROW: D. Tatman, S. Wagner, D. Hale, P. Stanfield, B. Penick, M. Brower, R. Brown, Coach Longenbaugh. 
THIRD ROW: T. Ganshorn, R. Folger, L. Simon, D. Chokey, J. Mauzy, R. Workman, R. Searfoss, B. Strieby. 
FOURTH ROW: J. Yoder, R. Bushong, F. Rensberger, M. Kern, D. McKibben, J. Longenbaugh, J. Wilson. 

CHEERLEADERS 

FRONT ROW : L toR : M. Martin, N. Butt, D. Smith, D. 
Money. SECOND ROW: S. Price, V. Kline, C. Smith, L. 
Biller, N. Crow. 

Compliments of VILLAGE MUSIC CENTER and DRS. CLARK AND CRAIG 



HE LIVI GE 

Compliments of JOSTEN$, INC., BOB ALBERTSON, REPRESENTATIVE 



STUDENT INDEX 
Alfrey, Carl 49,66 
Appenzeller, Bill 31,67,68 
Appenzeller, Pat 25,50 
Arnold, Barbara 26 
Atwood, Carol 31 
Auer, Janice 31 

very, Allen 31,67 
Bailey, Wesley 31,67 
Bartman, Joe 31 
Bauer, Albert 24,37,48 
Bauer, Bradford 31,67 
Bauer, Geraldine 26,4 7,53,64 
Baugher, Robert 25 
Baumgartner, Steven 31,67 
Beauchamp, Gary 25 
Bechtold, Marilyn 24,40 ,44,4 7,48, 

52 
Bender, Susan 25,41,47,51 ,63 
Benson, Janet 31 
Biller, Linda 30,47,68 
Bitner, R1chard 12,40,51,56 
Boger, Jerry 25,65 
Bornman, Pat 25,44,57 ,63,66 
Bornman, Roger 66 
Brazel, Jack 25,66 
Brewer, Paul 25,43,51,56,63,66 
Brock, Terry 30,67 
Brouwer, Bonnie 49 
Brower, Max 30,43,63,68 
Brown, Connie 24,47 
Brown, Ginger 26 
Brown, Joe 31,43 
Brown, Mike 26,51,64 
Brown, Roger 30,67,68 
Brown, Sherrie 12,45,47,52 
Bryan, Judy 30,43,47,50 
Buhrt, Dennis 25,46,56,65 
Buhrt, Mike 30,43,67 
Buhrt, Joan 31 
Burson, Sherry 24,47,52,62 
Busch, Chris 31,43,47 
Bushong, Billy 26,42,43,63 
Bushong, Mary Kay 30,43,47 
Bushong, Richard 30,67,68 
Bushong, Rosemary 26,43,47,50 
Bushong, Sam 24,40,42,43,48,50,56 
Busscher, Yvonne 25,40,44,47 
Butt, Burton 12,42,43,46 
Butt, Kenny 26,46,64 
Butt, Nancy 31,68 
Butt, Steve 26,50 
Butt, Toni G. 26 
Butt, Toni J. 24,41,43,44,45,47,58, 

50 
Byler, Joyce 25,47 
Byler, Teresa 44 
Byrd, Jerry 26,64 
Carlson, Robert 31,67 
Carlson, Steve 25,44,65 
Carpenter, Debra 30,4 7 
Caskey, Danny 49 
Cecil, Jane 26,47,50,52 
Cecil, Vicki 24,44,51 ,52 
Charters, Philip 24,45,46 
Chokey, Douglas 30,63,68 
Clayton, Tom 26,51,64 
Cobbum, David 49 
Coburn, Pamela 31 
Combs, Richard 12,36,37,38,39,40, 

41,50 
Conn, Catherine 24 
Cook, Marilyn 24,52 

Cox, George 12,37,51 
Coy, Douglas 31,43,51,63,67,68 
Coy, Tom 24,56,63,66 
Coy, Richard 25,51 ,63 
Crews, Frederick 12,39,44 
Cripe, Bernette 24,40,41,44 ,47 ,48 
Cripe, Betty 30,47 
Cripe, Billy 26,64 
Cripe, Bruce 26,36,51,64 
Cripe, Tom 31 
Crouch, Rebecca 30,4 7 
Croumlick, Robert, II 13,40 
Crow, Charles 66 
Crow, Natheta 32,68 
Crow, Renee 13,40,41,47 
Crow, Steve 24,46,57,58,62,66 
Darr, Danny 30 
Darr, Dennis 32 
Davis, James 30 
Denton, J. Francis 13,37,40,56,59, 

62,66 
Disher, Carolyn 13,39,41,47 ,50 
Disher, Dee Anna 13 
Dorsey, Kathy 30,4 7,51 
Dreher, Donna 25,41,47 
Druckamiller, Arden 24,46,48,52,56, 

62,66 
Drudge, Robert 66 
Duckwall, Bill 60,66 
Duckwall, Tom 66 
Duy, Erika 24,4 7,48,52 
Duy, Theresa 30 ,4 7 
Edgar, Barbara 13,39,44,45,47 ,52 
Edgar, John 26,43,45,46 
Ellis, Robert 25,65 
Ellis, F. Dianne 14,37,39,40,41,44 
Elstrod, Hank 30 
Eppley, J can 30,4 7 
Fawley, Jean 24,47,48,52 
Felts, James 14,52,57,58 ,62 
Firestone, Mary Jo 24,38,43,44,47, 

48,50,52,62 
Firestone, Peggy 26,36,43,47 ,51 
Firestone, Richard (Butch) 26,46 
Firestone, Sue 49 
Firestone, Tom 49,66 
Firestone, Vicki 24,37,38,47,48,50 
Fisher, Barbara 3 2 
Fisher, Becky 26 
Fisher, Janet 24,37,44,47,48,52 
Fisher, J. Gary 14,40,57 
Fisher, Robert 24 ,48 
Fleischauer, Cheryl 25 
Fleischauer, Roger 14,46 
Folger, Charles 66 
Folger, Robert 30,67,68 
Fosbrink, Sally Jo 24,37,40,41,47,48, 

53 
Frederick, James 32 
Fry, Philip 32 
Fuller, Karen 32 
Gaff, Ann 31 
Gaff, Sue 26,43,47 
Galloway, Byron 26 
Galloway, Kevin 32 
Galloway, Mike 32,67 
Ganshom, Carole 24,41,44,47 ,52 
Ganshom, Tom 30,67, 78 
Gard, Paul 14,45,52 
Gilbert, Andy 32 
Gilbert, Janice 14 
Godfrey, Penny 30 

Compliments of LAKELAND PRODUCE CO. 

Gordon, Mike 32,67 
Grady, Sharon 25,4 7,52 
Graf, Mary Kay 24,37,40,41,47 
Graves, Pamela 26,47 
Green, Fred 26,42,43 
Griffith, Terry 32,67,68 
Hale, David 30,67,68 
Hall, Becky 32 
Hann, Fritz 26,57,64 
Hapner, Joe 25,46,63 
Hapner, Joyce 15 
Harrington, Linda 30,4 7 
Hartman, Merlin 25 
Hasse, Janice 25 
Hasse, Paul 24 
Hastings, Linda 32 
Henning, Mike 30 
Hess, Jay 26,46 
Hibschman, Jim 49 
Hibschman, Joe 25,42,51 
Hickman, Jerry 15,46 
Holloway, Ashley 3 2,6 7 
Hostetler, Carol 25,41 ,4 7 
Hostetter, Ronald 30,6 7 
Hoover, Steve 32 
Howard, James 24,40 
Huber, Sandra 25 
Hulley, Charlotte 30,47 
Hummel, Pat 49 
Immel, Mary Barb 30,47 
Insley, Jean 24,45 
Jessup, Jackie 15,39,41,52 
Johnson, Billy 26,43,46 
Jones, Cheryl 24,47,48,52 
Jones, Danny Bill 25,42,44,46,50, 

57,63,66 
Jones, David 26 
Jones, Judy 24,52 
Jones, Larry 26,57,64 
Jones, Mickey, 24,46,48,56,59,62, 

66 
Juday, Karen 32,64 
Juday, Mary Jo 26,47,50,64 
Karachencew, Nick 32 
Karesh, Sylvia 24,37,40,41,47,52 
Keirn, Donald 32 
Kerfin, Dianne 24,44,47 
Kerlin, Paula 32 
Kern, Mike 30,67,68 
Kern, Roger 32,43,67,68 
Kern, Sandra 30,4 7 
Kilmer, Zelma 15,47 
Kimes, Mary 26,47,51 
Kinder, Philip 24,66 
Kirkdorfer, Jerry 24,56 
Kistler, Claudia 30,4 7 
Kitson, Charmaine 49 
Kitson, Harold Jr. 15,45,46 
Kitson, Lucy 30,47 
Kitson, Susan 32 
Kline, Leonard 30,67 
Kline, Philip 25 
Kline, Vicki 30,4 7,68 
Koher, Christian, Jr. 30 
Koher, Elaine 30,47 
Koser, Charles 24,51 
Kowallik. A,.,n 26.50 
Kowallik, Richard 15,38,39,40,50, 

52,57,66 
Kramer, John 31 ,36 ,6 7,68 
Kramer, Ronald 16,40,50,52 ,56 
Kramer, Tom 25,44,51 ,56,63,65 



STUDENT INDEX 
Kyle, Raymond 32 
Lamb, Charles 30 
Lantz, John 16,37,39,40 44 52 56 

58,62,66 , , , , 

Lantz, Judy 26,47,51,64 
Laughlin, Sandra 32 
Lawrence, Marsha 30 
Lea, Larry 26 
LeCount, Bob 49,66 
LeCount, Susan 24,37,44,47 
Lev ern ier, Sharon 24,44,4 7 
Lindley, Madonna 30,47 
Line, Elaine 26 
Line, Jackie 30,47 
Liniger, Betsy 32 
Linwell, Chuck 43 
Longenbaugh, John 30,67,68 
Longenbaugh, Lu Ann 24,44,45,50 
Lung, Diana 49 
Lung, George 26,46 
Mabie, Sally 16 
Martin, Kenneth 25,36,44,50 ,57 
Martin, Marilyn 16,39,40,41,47,52 
Martin, Mary Jo 32,68 
Martin, Tom 16,36,37 ,38,39,40,44, 

50,52,53,65 
Mast, Terry 32 
Mauzy, Jameson 30,43,68 
Maynard, Duane 26,43,45,46 
McClintic, Tom 16,38,39,50,52 
McCulloch, Don 17 ,46 
McDonald, Clair 26,45,46 
McDonald, Harold 32 
McDonald, Terry 17,45,46 
McKibben, Dallas 30,51,67,68 
McMillan, Larry 30 
McNamara, Belinda 32 
Mench, Dennis 30 
Meredith, Marinelle 30,43,45,47 
Metzger, Diana 49 
Mikel, Carol 30,47 
Michaels, Tom 66 
Miller, Beth Ann 26,47,50 
Miller, Dennison 17 
Miller, Diana 17,47,52 
Miller, Michele 17,39,40,51 ,47 ,62 
Miller, Rob rt 24,52 
Mock, Carolyn 30,47 
Mock, M. Patricia 17,39 
Mock, Linda 30 
Mock, Philip 30 
Money, Debra 31,68 
Money, Pat 24,56,66 
Mullins, Patricia 26,50,52 
Newcomer, Betty 25 
Newcomer, Patsy 32 
Nicolai, Donna 25,47 
Niles, Kristy 30,32 
Niles, Robert 32,67,68 
Nordman, Kay 24,36,38,41,43,44, 

47,48,50,53 
Nordman, Sharon 18,38,44,50 
Otis, Robert 26 
Penick, Robert 32,67,68 
Peters, Russel 24,65 
Petersen, Bill 26,43,50 
Pifer, Jim 24,46 
Pifer, Joe 66 
Pilcher , Janice 24,41,44,48,51,52 
Pilcher, Linda 26,51 
Pilcher, Robert 32,67 
Plank, Nancy 26,47,50,52 

Plymale, Sandra 25,47 
Pittman, Lynn 26,44 
Poynter, Jayne 30,47 
Popenfoose, Jerry 24,42,43 
Price, Gary 25 
Price, Larry 25,45,46 
Price, Mary Lou 24 
Price, Sandra 32,68 
Rensberger, Floyd 30,67,68 
Rensberger, Sharon 32 
Rensberger, Stanley 32 
Rhoads, Gwen 32,43,47 
Richards, Joe 31 
Richey, Marcia 30,47,51 
Richey, Ronald 24,36,47,48 ,51 ,57, 

59,62,66 
Ridings, David 25,36,46,57 ,63,65 

Ridings, Jack, Jr. 18,39,40,57 ,66 
Rinker, Jerry 66 
Ritter, Donna 26,47 
Roberts, Earl18,37,39,40,42,43 
Roberts, Jon 31,43,67 
Robertson, Linda 24,38,41,44 ,4 7,48, 

51,52,53 
Robtnson, Ronnie 26,46,62,64 
Roddie, Marsha 25,47 
Roe, Robert 24 
Roe, Larry 18 
Rogers, Susan 25,4 7,5 2 
Rondot, Sharon 18,39,45,47 
Rookstool, Terry 31 
Sapen, Amaryllis 32 
Sawyer, James 32,67 
Sawyer, Sharon 32 
Scarbeary, Donald 18,40,58,62,66 
Schacht, Von a 25,40,44 ,4 7,52,63 
Schoeff, Jo Ellen 31,47 
Schrock, Terry 24,45,65 
Schrock, Wayne 31 
Scott, C. Sue 19,36,39,51,52 
Searfoss, Jane 19,37,38,39 ,40,4 7, 

51,52 
Searfoss, Jerry 25,46 
Searfoss, Robert 32,67,68 
Searfoss, Sally 30,36,4 7 
Sellers, Susie 26 
Shafer, Susan 4 7 
Shaw, Terry 19,46 
Shuder, Roger 19,42,43,46 
Simon, Larry 31,67,68 
Simon, Richard, 24,52,56,59,62,66 
Sloan, Carolyn 32 
Sloan, Norma 24,44 
Smith, Carolyn 31,47,68 
Smith, Diana 32,68 
Smith, Greg 26,42,43,64 
Smith, Linda 26,47,50 
Smith, Rebecca 31,43 
Smith, Robbie 32,67 
Smith, Rodney 26,36,56,64 
Smith, Sharon 19 
Smith, Stan 24,50 
Smith, Steve 56,64 
Smith, Terry 24,46,63,66 
Speer, Sandra 25,40,47,51,53 
Spitler, Janet 32 
Spitler, JoAnn 32,47 
Spurling, Larry 25,46 
Stahley, Ralph 31,43 
Stanfield, Richard 19 
Stanfield, Pete 31,67,68 

Stanger, Gary 31,43 
Stefanski, James 24,37,38,40,48 , 

50,53 
Stetler, John 25,51 
Stiffler, Robert 42,43,62,64 
Stiver, Roberta 25,41,44,47 
Stiver, Roger 31,43,67 
Stoelting, Becky 32 
Stoelting, Jane 25,47,51 
Storms, Mike 24,36,37,40 ,48 ,53 
Strieby, Bobby 31,50,68 
Strieby, David 20,39,40,45,46,50 
Strieby, Sandra 25 
Stuckman, Charles 25,46,66 
Stucky, Judy 25,41,44,47 ,52 
Swedarsky, Larry 20 
Swenson, Janet 20,47,52 
Swenson, Sandra 49 
Tatman, Donald 31,67,68 
Thornburg, James 32,67 
Thornburg, Jerry 25,56,63 
Thornburg, M. Jill 20,37 ,39,41,44 
Thornburg, Tom 32,67 
Traster, Sue 31,47,50 
Vale, Doreen 26 
Vanderford, Ann 25 
Vanette, Terry 32 
Van Sickle, Robert 31,51 
Wagner, Mark 25,46,51,63 
Wagner, Steve 32,43,67,68 
Warner, James 20 
Warner, Richard 26,46,51 
Webb, Ronald 32,68 
Webb, Terry 26,44 
Wells, Cassie 26,36,4 7 
Wells, Douglas 32,67 
Welty, Kermit 32,67 
White, TolLe Jo 31 
Whitehead, Shirley 24,38,41,44,45, 

47,49,50,63 
Whiteman, Sam 26,43,45,46 
Wiggs, Cathy 32 
Wiggs, Julia 31,47 
Wiles, Gary 25,46 
Willard, Kenny 26,64 
Williams, Steve 21,40,46,52 ,57 ,58, 

62,66 
Wilson, James 30,51,67,68 
Wilson, Jody 20,41 
Wilson, Larry 21,40,51,57 ,66 
Wogoman, Clifford 25,46 
Wolfinger Brenda 31,47 
Wolfinger, Gerald 26 

Workman, Richard 31,43,67,68 
Wright, Connie 32 
Xanders, Chris 32 
Yeager, Tim 32,43 
Yoder, Becky 21,37,39,41 ,52 
Yoder, Doug 24,37,40,48,52 
Yoder, John 30,67,68 
Yoder, Sally 31,43 
Yoder, Steve C. 24,40,46,57,66 
Yoder, Steve E. 21,37,38,40 ,41 ,44, 

50,52 
Zally, Barbara, 21,40,4 7 
Zimmerman, Jack, 25,56,63 

Compliments of MAURER AND MAURER, Architects 



Best Wishes 

PENN CONTROLS, INC. 

Ph. GL 7-3037 

Complete Auto 
Repairing 

Auto Glass 
Installed 

Syracuse, Indiana 

BUD'S BODY SHOP 

Syracuse, Indiana 

11 You Wreck' em 
We Fix'em 11 

WE IIECONIMEND 

DUPONT 
OUCO DULUX 

LUCITE 



KALE ISLAND BEACON 

"A 
Good Place to 

Meet 
and Eat'' 

Lake WaWasee Syracuse, Indiana 

HERFF-JONES 

Represented by George Kingsley 



CUSTOM CREST CAR 

PRODUCTS, INC. 

"Yours for a Brighter Future" 

... 

Fost ontl Ellicient For tltt ''Quick Woslth! 

THAN 
WHITE 

LE VERNIER'S 

TIRE CLEANER 

@ lUH'Illlltl 

'VI~YU 

•uot ro "'" 
WIT - lriAY - 11 SICONDS - HOU Olf 

CUSTOM CllST CAl PRODUCTS INC 



W A W ASEE PLAZA, INC. 

''On Beautifu I Lake Wawasee 11 

(Next to the Fish Hatchery) 

Route 2 

@AWASEE 
®6rAlA 

Phone 856-8521 

Syracuse, Indiana 



Congratulations and Best Wishes 

to the Senior Class of 1962 

McCORMICK-CUTTERS, INC. 

Syracuse 

CHEVROLET 

Phone 7-3777 
7-3735 

1001 So. Huntington 

Indiana 



THE WEATHERHEAD 

COMPANY 

The Mark of Quality 

OF 

SYRACUSE, INDIANA 



You can count on 
heating comfort, 

when you count on 

Try the Easy 
Worry-Free Way 
to Pay for Heat 

Standard 1s Insured 
(Sickness & Death) 

Budget Payment Plan 

Standard Oil. L. E. ((SONNY" KAUFMAN 

457-3741 724 Baltimore Street 

Get Clean, Comfortable Heat with American Heating Oil, containing 
new and improved Sta Clean. 

HOWARD'S FINE FOODS 

Congratulations Class of '62 



Andy's D-X Service 

Angler's Cove 

Brazel's Bait and Tackle 

Carwile T.V. and Bird Shop 

R. Leon Connolly, Attorney 

Connolly's Grocery 

County Corner Gifts 

Barney Davis, D-X, Fuel Oil Distributer 

Felts Neon and Plastic Signs 

Fisher's Shell Service 

Fleischauer Junk Yard, New and Used Steel 

Galloway's Grocery 

The Guide Restaurant 

Heil's Haven 

House of Gems 

Kale Island Bait Shop 

Kitson Heating and Plumbing 

La Petite Shop 

Lakeside Laundry 

Levernier's Laboratories 

Mary's Grill 

Mock's Marine Service 

Ned's Standard Service 

O.K. Sales 

The Pickwick Dinner Club 

Pilcher's Shoe Store 

Rainbow Corners 

Syracuse Cleaners and Laundry 

Syracuse Electric 

Syracuse Hardware Company 

Syracuse Enterprise 

Dr. Wendel R Shank, Optometrist 

Smith- Walbridge Camp 

South Shore Golf Club 

Star Store 

Dr. Karl Stoeling, Dentist 

Stucky Furniture Company 

Sudlow's Pier Shop 

R. S. Sutula Studios 

The T.V. Store, Jim Mench 

Turkey Creek Furniture Shop 

Tom Socks Sportswear 

Turtle Bay Trailer Park 

Village Barber Shop 

Wawasee Laundromat 

Wawasee Nursery and Greenhouse 

Wawasee Restaurant 

Wawasee Tree Co. 

Weaver Tool 

G. Laucks Xanders, Attorney at Law 

Dr. Eugene Yoder, Dentist 



MEMORIES 

80 










